Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



CHINA MOBILE LIMITED

中國移動有限公司

(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability under the Companies Ordinance)

(Stock Code: 941)

ADDITION OF A RMB COUNTER

Reference is made to the announcement dated 21 April 2023 of China Mobile Limited (the "Company") in relation to the Company's application to add a Renminbi (RMB) counter for the trading of shares in the Company listed on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Hong Kong Stock Exchange" and such shares, the "Hong Kong Shares").

The Board of Directors of the Company (the "**Board**") is pleased to announce that the addition of a RMB counter for the trading of Hong Kong Shares of the Company on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange (the "**RMB Counter**") will be effective on 19 June 2023, under stock code 80941 with stock short names "CHINA MOBILE-R" (English) and "中國移動-R" (Chinese). Hong Kong Shares will be denominated in RMB and traded in board lots of 500 shares each on the RMB Counter.

There are no changes to the existing arrangements with respect to the trading of Hong Kong Shares of the Company on the HKD counter on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange, under stock code 941 with stock short names "CHINA MOBILE" (English) and "中國移動" (Chinese) (the "**HKD Counter**"). Hong Kong Shares will continue to be denominated in HKD and traded in board lots of 500 shares each on the HKD Counter.

For details on the trading arrangements under the HKD-RMB Dual Counter Model, please refer to relevant announcements and information published by the Hong Kong Stock Exchange.

Investors should consult their licensed securities dealers, bank managers, solicitors, professional accountants or other professional advisers if they are in any doubt as to the above. In the meantime, investors are advised to exercise caution in dealing in the securities of the Company.

By Order of the Board China Mobile Limited Wong Wai Lan, Grace Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 9 June 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the Board of Directors of the Company comprises Mr. Yang Jie, Mr. Dong Xin, Mr. Li Pizheng and Mr. Li Ronghua as executive directors; and Mr. Stephen Yiu Kin Wah, Dr. Yang Qiang, Mr. Carmelo Lee Ka Sze and Mrs. Margaret Leung Ko May Yee as independent non-executive directors.